Funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

Institutional framework for development of the third mission of universities in

Serbia

Event: IF4TM kick-off meeting

Venue: University of Kragujevac, the Rectorate building
Date: 3rd and 4th December 2015

Organizer: University of Kragujevac

Name Institution Email Signature

1 Ivana Zivadinovi¢ Erasmus Plus Office neo serbia@erasmusplus.rs

2 Prof. Dr. Vesna Mandi¢ University of Kragujevac mandic@kg.ac.rs /Zf///& Cﬁp,/lh /{,C [ 4

3 | Dr. Gordana Bogdanovi¢ University of Kragujevac gocab@kg.ac.rs ﬂ

4 | Jelena Jevtovi¢ University of Kragujevac jelena jevtovic@kg.ac.rs jﬁ{—&/ﬁé“‘{

5 | Zarko Gavrilovi¢ University of Kragujevac zarko gavrilovic@kg.ac.rs ;L, e ol S

6 | Tatjana Stankovi¢ University of Kragujevac medjunarodni.projekti@kg.ac rs f/ /%/Jk il

7 | Dr. Jelena Filipovi¢ University of Belgrade [filipovic@ekof.bg.ac.rs . o B 4

8 Jelena Cvetanovic¢ University of Belgrade cis@ekof.bg.ac.rs %{,\,-\ CL,;W-G

9 Prof. Dr. Goran Stojanovié University of Novi Sad sgoran@uns.ac.rs ] ///V,_/\ t//

10 | Prof. Dr. Vojin Senk University of Novi Sad ram_senk@uns.ac.rs Z//-

11 | Sanja Koji¢ University of Novi Sad sanja.kojic.ns@gmail.com (Lo o

12 | Milan Radovanovié¢ University of Novi Sad rmilan@uns.ac.rs U ﬁf% Cte C‘f?‘k

13 | Prof. Dr. Dragan Anti¢ University of Nis rektor@ni.ac.rs B4 SIN

14 ::"iréof. Dr Dragana Cvetkovi¢ University of Nis dragana@pmf.ni.ac.rs J%u@ é r

15 | Doc. Dr. Marko Milojkovic University of Nis marko.milojkovic@elfak.ni.ac.rs

16 | Doc. Dr. Saga Nikolié University of Nis sasa.nikolic@elfak ni.ac rs ’/(“)Jr

17 | Dr. Edis Meki¢ State University of Novi Pazar | emekic@np.ac.rs // : A

18 | Prof. Dr Miladin Kosti¢ State University of Novi Pazar | mikostic@np.ac.rs ‘c £ J

5 | Or. Butke Sslsinovic Te_chnical Colfe_gepf Applied duskosalemovic@gmail.com [
Sciences, Zrenjanin #>/ K

20 | Dr. Attila Pausits Danube University Krems attila. pausits@donau-uni.ac.at /lg\

21 | Prof. Dr. Luis Caldas de University of Lisbon lco@tecnico.ulisboa.pt % /




Funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

Serbia

Institutional framework for development of the third mission of universities in

N

Qliveira
Ministry of Education, Science | marina.vukobratovic@mpn.gov.rs /ﬁ 7
22 | Marina Vukobratovi¢ Karan and Technological / f
Development . ZU,\/{UC Dy
23 | Daniela Zlati¢ Suti¢ Intellectual Property Office dsutic@zis.gov.rs bR el o /’Zf/t./n"_r
24 | Vojislav Veljkovi¢ E:Jas;rb?:jalgnovatlon Centre v.velikovic@bickg.rs 'Am—w'%v’/l/’/
25 | Ilvan Markovi¢ Elrjjgljgsfalgnovation R Wavkovic P biekq Vg = \\\,&‘ka LW/
Business-Technology it@bitf.rs
26 | Natasa Cirovi¢ Incubator of Technical
Faculties Belgrade .
27 | Vitomir Rasié Intranea Solutions vitomir.rasic@datastation.com fi%ﬁ%ﬂg ﬂﬁ.;? Zve 50
28 | Jovana Pajovi¢ Intranea Solutions jovana.pajovic@datastation.com ¥
29 | Prof. Dr. Dragan Domazet Eilg;arg;tayMetropolitan draqan,domazet@metropoiitan.ac‘fz;_,zg/g;\jw-.
30 | Prof. Dr. Alberto Fornasari University of Bari Aldo Moro alberto.fornasari@uniba.it Feciotes, _/{AUW
31 | Prof. Dr. Ligorio Beatrice University of Bari Aldo Moro mariabeatrice.ligorio@uniba. it /4/ H”J/\D
32 | Dr. Marjan Leber University of Maribor marjan leber@um.si
33 | Dr. Iztok Pal¢i¢ University of Maribor iztok palcic@um.si =
34 | Dani Zimsek University of Maribor dani.zimsek@uni-mb.si i
35 s
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
e




